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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY (FEMALE)
(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/31500282

2/31500169

3/31500050

4/31500054

5/31500433

6/31500353

7/31500344

8/31500309

9/31500033

10/31500163

11/31500224

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MEHNAZ AKHTAR
CH ZAFAR ALI

AMBER CHHAYAN
BASHIR AHMAD JOYIA

HUMAIRA BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD

HAFSA MEMONA
AHMAD YAR KHAN

AMBER AYUB
MUHAMMAD AYUB

ASMA AFZAL
MUHAMMAD AFZAL BHATTI

SHAMSA AKBAR
MIAN AKBAR ALI

AFSHAN HINA NAEEM
MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR

SIDRA ILYAS
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

SHOAIBA NAZ
WALI MUHAMMAD

HUFSA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ

DOMICILE

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

NAROWAL

M.B. Din

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

ATTOCK

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA
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From Pre-Page

22 posts of Assistant Professor Biolo

Female) (BS-18

in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

12/31500377 NATASHA ABDUL REHMAN GUJRANWALA
ABDUL REHMAN

13/31500177 JAWERIA ZAFAR GUJRAT
MUZAFAR IQBAL ZAFAR

14/31500048 MEMOONA KHAN LAHORE
MUHAMMAD KHAN

15/31500248 SHAZIA-A-KHALIQ LAHORE
MUHAMMAD ABDUL KHALIQ

16/31500128 SAIMA AFTAB T.T. SINGH
CH-AFTAB RASOOL

17/31500146 ASIYA HAMID KASUR
ABDUL HAMID

18/31500057 ASMA NOSHEEN GUIRAT
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

19/31500006 SARA HAYEE LAHORE
ABDUL HAYEE

20/31500303 FAIZA MASOUD HAFIZABAD
MASOUD AHMED
AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

29/31500325 SONIA TEHSEEN LAHORE
ASGHAR SALEEM WILLIAM

Note:- One (01) post reserved for Disabled persons quota remained

vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
DATED: 31-08-2017 A/SECRETARY
CASE NO. 78-RB-2017
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