

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT PROFESSOR BIOLOGY (FEMALE)**(BS-18) ON REGULAR BASIS IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/31500282	MEHNAZ AKHTAR CH ZAFAR ALI	CHAKWAL
2/31500169	AMBER CHHAYAN BASHIR AHMAD JOYIA	LAHORE
3/31500050	HUMAIRA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	NAROWAL
4/31500054	HAFSA MEMONA AHMAD YAR KHAN	M.B. Din
5/31500433	AMBER AYUB MUHAMMAD AYUB	LAHORE
6/31500353	ASMA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL BHATTI	RAWALPINDI
7/31500344	SHAMSA AKBAR MIAN AKBAR ALI	LAHORE
8/31500309	AFSHAN HINA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR	ATTOCK
9/31500033	SIDRA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	RAWALPINDI
10/31500163	SHOAIBA NAZ WALI MUHAMMAD	RAWALPINDI
11/31500224	HUFSA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	GUJRANWALA

From Pre-Page

22 posts of Assistant Professor Biology (Female) (BS-18) in the Punjab Higher Education Department.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/31500377	NATASHA ABDUL REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	GUJRANWALA
13/31500177	JAWERIA ZAFAR MUZAFAR IQBAL ZAFAR	GUJRAT
14/31500048	MEMOONA KHAN MUHAMMAD KHAN	LAHORE
15/31500248	SHAZIA-A-KHALIQ MUHAMMAD ABDUL KHALIQ	LAHORE
16/31500128	SAIMA AFTAB CH-AFTAB RASOOL	T.T. SINGH
17/31500146	ASIYA HAMID ABDUL HAMID	KASUR
18/31500057	ASMA NOSHEEN MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	GUJRAT
19/31500006	SARA HAYEE ABDUL HAYEE	LAHORE
20/31500303	FAIZA MASOUD MASOUD AHMED	HAFIZABAD
	AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA	
29/31500325	SONIA TEHSEEN ASGHAR SALEEM WILLIAM	LAHORE

vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

One (01) post reserved for Disabled persons quota remained

DATED: 31-08-2017 <u>CASE NO.</u> 78-RB-2017

<u> Note</u>:-

A/SECRETARY